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June solstice

Cancer tropic
Aigio

Alta Gracia
Bayamon
Buenos Aires
Busteni
Chivilcoy
Dorohoi

Duque de Caxias
Freguesia
Garmisch Partenkirchen
Guarne

llion

loannina

Iraja

Lafrangaise
Lozova
Margineni

Meier

Petroupoli
Piranguinho

Rio de Janeiro
§3o Joao de Merii
§3o Mateus
Ubeda
Yamunanagar

Date
20/06/2020
16/06/2020
20/06/2020
20/06/2020
20/06/2020
20/06/2020
20/06/2020
19/06/2020
20/06/2020
19/06/2020
17/06/2020
20/06/2020
19/06/2020
21/06/2020
16/06/2020
20/06/2020
17106/2020
20/06/2020
16/06/2020
17/06/2020
20/06/2020
20/06/2020
16/06/2020
20/06/2020
20/06/2020
21/06/2020

23437
36.252
-31.659
16.383
-34.999
45416
-34.911
47.953
-21.791
-22.943
47.394
6.274
36.033
39.639
-22.901
44127
45.861
44.933
-22.904
36.036
-22.411
-22.890
-22.800
-18.716
36.017
30.133

Distance to

Angle of cancertropic Circumference
Latitude the sun (°

0.0
14.9
-09.3
-6.0
618
220
-00.4
252
-45.9
442
24.0
17.3
149
16.1
-46.7
207
254
212
-45.0
146
-46.2
-46.4
-46.4
419
143
6.2

39769
39847
25245
37361
39960
39958
36914
39412
415970
39930
39663
39169
40293
39346
39963
40068
39804
41184
39995
39694
39934
39856
40236
40783
43200



Aigio Greece

1st High School of Aigio

18/06/2020 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252° 18/06/2020 (Aigio)

Latitude:38.252°

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° | | . 4e.22 079°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
1646km 14.9°

Gnomon:16.5cm
Shadow:4.4cm
Angle:14.9°

= 14.9° Aigio

1646km

circumference =

0° Cancer tropic

360° x 1646km _
14.9° = 39769 km




Alta Gracia Argentina
Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°
20/06/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

20/06/2020(Alta Gracia )
Latitude: -31.659°
Longitude: -64.417°
Gnomon: 22cm
Shadow: -31.8cm
Angle: -55.3°

0° Cancer tropic

6121km

- 55.3° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circu mfe rence =

6121km 55.3°

360° x 6121km _
rar = 39847 km




Bayamon Puerto Rico
AECM Carribean University

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°

20/06/2020 (Bayamon-Puerto Rico) Latitude: 18.383° 20/06/2020(Bayamon )
Latitude: 18.383°
Longitude: -66.168°
Gnomon: 25cm
Shadow: -3.5cm
Angle: -8°

0° Cancer tropic

BE= 8° Bayamon

Dista Angle o
— circumference = 380" XS61KM_ - 55245 km
561km 8°




Buenos Aires Argentina
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205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°
20/06/2020 (Buenos Aires-Argentina) Latitude: -34.599°

20/06/2020(Buenos Aires )
Latitude: -34.599°
Longitude: -58.395°
Gnomon: 6cm

Shadow: -11.2cm

Angle: -61.8°

0° Cancer tropic

. 61.8° Buenos Aires

Distance Angle o
e 360° circumference = 360 (;(16842’48km = 37561 km

6448km 61.8°




Busteni Romania
Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala

20/06/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416° 20/06/2020 (Busteni)

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° [, =0

Gnomon:100cm
Shadow:40.4cm
Angle:22°

BE 22° Busteni

2442km

0° Cancer tropic

Dist Angl o
cl,:;ancj 31%:! circumference = 36025(02442km = 39960 km

2442km - - g




Chivilcoy Argentina

18/06/2020 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252° 18/06/2020 (Aigio)
Latitude:38.252°

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° | | . 4e.22 079°

Gnomon:16.5cm
Shadow:4.4cm
Angle:14.9°

= 14.9° Aigio

1646km

0° Cancer tropic

Dista Angl o
cir.—..:,..fe:.: 31? circumference = 360 1 : 30646km = 39769 km
1646km| 14.9° -




Dorohoi Romania
Colegiul National Grigore Ghica

19/06/2020 (Dorohoi-Romania) Latitude: 47.953° 18/06/2020 (Dorohoi)
205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° 5, 1= "%
Gnomon:53.2cm
Shadow:25cm
Angle:25.2°

Bl 25.2° Dorohoi

2724km
0° Cancer tropic
Distance Angl o
circumference 36?:: circumference = 3602; 30724‘““ = 38914 km
2724km 25.2° ¥




Duque de Caxias Brazil
Complexo Cultural Caca Talentos

W

ks ’ i / —
o q <, > ‘,‘ {. |
'. .. i : y ol g 3 ;‘\f - ..,. - > R ..
S gy . 2 N y

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°
20/06/2020 (Duque de Caxias-Brazil) Latitude: -21.791°

20/06/2020(Duque de Caxias )
Latitude: -21.791°

Longitude: -43.327°
Gnomon: 16cm

Shadow: -16.5cm

Angle: -45.9°

0° Cancer tropic

5025km

m 45.9° Duque de Caxias

Distance Angle . 360° x
circumference 360° circu mference = 4559(125km

5025km 45.9°

= 39412 km




Freguesia Brazil
o Presbiteriano Al

Institut

varo Reis
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205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°

19/06/2020 (Freguesia-Brazil) Latitude: -22.943°

19/06/2020(Freguesia )
Latitude: -22.943°
Longitude: -43.356°
Gnomon: 35cm
Shadow: -34cm
Angle: -44.2°

0° Cancer tropic

5153km

44.2° Freguesia

Distance Angle °
circumference 360° Circumference = 360 4x4521°53km = 41 970 km

5153km 44.2°




Garmisch Partenkirchen Germany
St.-lrmngard-Gymnasium

2

17/106/2020 (Garmisch-Germany) Latitude: 47.394° 17/06/2020 (Garmisch)
Latitude:47.394°

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° | itude:11.102°
Gnomon:128cm
Shadow:57cm

Angle:24°

El 24° Garmisch

2662km
0° Cancer tropic
Dista Angl °
cir.—..:,..fe:.: 31? circumference = 3602 202662km = 39930 km
2662km| 24°




Guarne Colombia
Grupo Astrofanaticos

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°
20/06/2020 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274° 20/06/2020(Guarne )

Latitude: 6.274°
Longitude: -75.447°
Gnomon: 11.9cm
Shadow: -3.7cm
Angle: -17.3°

0° Cancer tropic

1907km

== 17.3° Guarne

Dist Angl o
o — circumference = 290 1"713?,07"’" = 39683 km

1907km 17.3°




llion Greece
11th Junior High Scool of llion

15/06/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033° 15/08/2020 (llion)
Latitude:38.033°

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° | | . 4e.23 697°

Gnomon:120cm
Shadow:32cm
Angle:14.9°

= 14.9° llion

1622km

0° Cancer tropic

Dista Angl o
cim:m,:: 31%'? circumference = 360 1 : 30622km = 39189 km
1622km| 14.9° :




loannina Greece
College Modele Zosimaias Scholis

21/06/2020 (loannina-Greece) Latitude: 39.655° 21/06/2020 (loannina)
205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° 5, 1= 0%

Gnomon:100cm
Shadow:28.8cm
Angle:16.1°

= 16.1° loannina

0° Cancer tropic

Dist Angl )
Po—— circumference = 3601 : :?02“"‘ = 40293 km

1802km %1




Iraja Brazil
Instituto Federal do Rio de Janeiro
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205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°

18/06/2020 (Iraja-Brazil) Latitude: -22.501°

18/06/2020(Iraja )
Latitude: -22.501°
Longitude: -43.195°
Gnomon: 100cm
Shadow: -106cm
Angle: -46.7°

0° Cancer tropic

5104km

BS3 46.7° Iraja

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 :6571004km = 39346 km

5104km 46.7°




Lafrancaise France
- College Antonin Perbosc
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20/06/2020 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°  20/06/2020 (Lafrancaise)

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° 5 >0

Gnomon:100cm
Shadow:37.8cm
Angle:20.7°

Bl 20.7° Lafrancaise

2299km
0° Cancer tropic
drcumference 360° circumference = 360;; 30299km = 39983 km
2299km| 20.7° :




Lozova Ukraine

Lozva Secondar School Ne 12

17/06/2020 (Lozova-Ukraine) Latitude: 48.881° 17/06/2020 (Lozova)
Latitude:48.881°

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° | | i, ge:36.201°
Gnomon:60cm
Shadow:28.5cm
Angle:25.4°

W= 25.4° Lozova

2827km

0° Cancer tropic

Dist Angl o
e circumference = 3602; i?ZTkm = 40068 km

2827km 25.4°




Margineni Romania
Secondary School Gh.Popescu
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20/06/2020 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°  20/06/2020 (Margineni)
205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° o (= """

Gnomon:100cm
Shadow:38.8cm
Angle:21.2°

1 21.2° Margineni

2344km

0° Cancer tropic

Distance Angle ) o
c;,c.:fe,e:;e 360° circumference = 3602 ‘)I( ;?44'““ = 39804 km

2344km 11.2°




Méier Brazil
Escqla Municipal Bento Ribeiro

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°
18/06/2020 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

18/06/2020(Méier )
Latitude: -22.904°
Longitude: -43.28°
Gnomon: 22cm
Shadow: -22cm
Angle: -45°

0° Cancer tropic

5148km
ES3 45° Méier
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 4xs§1 48km = 41184 km
5148km 45°




Petroupoli Greece
4th Junior High School
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17/06/2020 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036° 17/06/2020 (Petroupoli)
Latitude:38.036°

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° | | .. 4e.23 672°

Gnomon:40cm
Shadow:10.4cm
Angle:14.6°

= 14.6° Petroupoli

0° Cancer tropic

Dista Angl °
cir.-..:mfe:.if 32%3 circumference = 360 r :g?Zka = 39995 km
1622km| 14.6° :




Piranguinho Brazil
Universidade Federal de Itajuba

~ 20.06.2020

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°
20/06/2020 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

20/06/2020(Piranguinho )
Latitude: -22.411°
Longitude: -45.535°
Gnomon: 70cm
Shadow: -73cm

Angle: -46.2°

0° Cancer tropic

5094km

ES3 46.2° Piranguinho

Distance Angle . 360° x
circumference 360° circumference = 46520994km

5094km 46.2°

= 39694 km




Rio de Janeiro Brazil
Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°
20/06/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

20/06/2020(Rio de Janeiro)
Latitude: -22.89°
Longitude: -43.317°
Gnomon: 20cm

Shadow: -21cm

Angle: -46.4°

0° Cancer tropic

5147km

ES3 46.4° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle . 360° x
circumference 360° circu mference = 46541047 Km

5147km 46.4°

= 39934 km




Sao Joao de Meriti Brazil
31 Marechal Rondon

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°
18/06/2020 (Sao Joao de Meriti-Brazil) Latitude: -22.8°

18/06/2020(Sdo0 Joao de Meriti )
Latitude: -22.8°

Longitude: -43.367°

Gnomon: 20cm

Shadow: -21cm

Angle: -46.4°

0° Cancer tropic

5137km

46.4°S30 Joao de Meriti

Distance Angle a
circumference 360° Ci rcu mference = 360 4x65:o37 k m

5137km 46.4°

= 39856 km




Sao Mateus Brazil
Escola Estadual de Ensino Médio Nestor Gomes
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20/06/2020 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017° 20/06/2020 (Ubeda)

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° o =" "0

Gnomon:73.5cm
Shadow:18.7cm
Angle:14.3°

Z14.3° Ubeda

0° Cancer tropic

Dista Angl o
cir.—..:,..fe:.: 31%'? circumference = 360 1 : :13920km = 40783 km
1620km| 14.3° .




Ubeda Spain
Colegio Salesiano Santo Domingo Savio
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18/06/2020 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252° 18/06/2020 (Aigio)
Latitude:38.252°

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437° | | . 4e.22 079°
Gnomon:16.5cm
Shadow:4.4cm
Angle:14.9°

= 14.9° Aigio

0° Cancer tropic

Dista Angl °
cim:mfe,:.: 3';%:3 circumference = 360 1 : ;946km = 39769 km
1646km| 14.9° .




Yamunanagar India

C V Raman Science Club

21/06/2020 (Yamunanagar-India) Latitude: 30.133° 21/06/2020 (Yamunanagar)

Latitude:30.133°
Longitude:77.283°
Gnomon:30.4cm
Shadow:3.3cm
Angle:6.2°

205 B.C. - 21 June (Cancer tropic) Latitude: 23.437°

== 6.2° Yamunanagar

IE—

0° Cancer tropic

Distance | Angle . 360° x
Sireumiterence 360° circumference = 6.2 07 44km

744km 6.2°

= 43200 km
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